KMY/KMZ Linear Magnetic Field Sensors
KMY/KMZ Sensor Rev 1 www.meas-spec.com      02/12/2008
 1/7
 DIEs (MR174B,MRHB)                  KMY20M                           E-Line
                                                                                                KMZ20M
• AMR sensor
• Very high sensitivity
• Almost no hysteresis

KMY/KMZ Sensor Rev 1 www.meas-spec.com      02/12/2008
 7/7
ORDERING CODE
DEVICE DIE PACKAGE INTERNAL MAGNET PART NUMBER
MR174B full bridge wafer n/a G-MRCH-002
MRHB half bridge wafer n/a G-MRCH-009
KMY 20 S full bridge SOT-223 NO G-MRCO-006
KMY 20 M full bridge SOT-223 YES G-MRCO-001
KMY 21 M half bridge SOT-223 YES G-MRCO-011
KMZ 20 S full bridge E-Line NO G-MRCO-007
KMZ 20 M full bridge E-Line YES G-MRCO-003
ORDERING INFORMATION
The information in this sheet has been carefully reviewed and is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed for
inaccuracies. Furthermore, this information does not convey to the purchaser of such devices any license under the patent rights to the
manufacturer. Measurement Specialties, Inc. reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any product herein.